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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owners, EyesMatch Ltd., and 

Memomi Labs Inc., hereby appoint the following as its attorneys to transact all 

business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-

captioned inter partes review: 

Lead Counsel 

Gina Cremona 

USPTO Reg. No. 74,844 

Tensegrity Law Group LLP 

555 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 650 

Redwood Shores, CA 94065 

Telephone: 650-802-6018 

Facsimile: 650-802-6001 

Email: gina.cremona@tensegritylawgroup.com 

 

Back-up Counsel 

Samantha Jameson 

USPTO Reg. No. 57,609 

Tensegrity Law Group LLP 

8260 Greensboro Dr., Suite 260 

McLean, VA 22102 

Telephone: 703-940-5033 

Facsimile: 650-802-6001 

Email: samantha.jameson@tensegritylawgroup.com 

 

Matthew D. Powers 

Pro Hac Vice motion to be submitted 

Tensegrity Law Group LLP 

555 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 650 

Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Telephone: 650-802-6010 

Facsimile: 650-802-6001 

Email: matthew.powers@tensegritylawgroup.com 

 

William P. Nelson 

mailto:matthew.powers@tensegritylawgroup.com
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Pro Hac Vice motion to be submitted 

Tensegrity Law Group LLP 

555 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 650 

Redwood Shores, CA 94065 

Telephone: 650-802-6075 

Facsimile: 650-802-6001 

Email: william.nelson@tensegritylawgroup.com 

 

Natasha M. Saputo 

Pro Hac Vice motion to be submitted 

Tensegrity Law Group LLP 

555 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 650 

Redwood Shores, CA 94065 

Telephone: 650-802-6060 

Facsimile: 650-802-6001 

Email: natasha.saputo@tensegritylawgroup.com 

 

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf 

of Patent Owners. 

 

Dated:  February 14, 2022         

Salvador Nissi  Vilcovsky 

CEO, EyesMatch, Ltd. 

 

 

 

     

Salvador Nissi  Vilcovsky 

CEO, Memomi Labs Inc. 

 

  

mailto:william.nelson@tensegritylawgroup.com
mailto:natasha.saputo@tensegritylawgroup.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on February 15, 2022, copies of the 

foregoing were served via Electronic Mail to the following: 

Petitioners’ Counsel Via Electronic Mail 

Heidi L. Keefe (Reg. No. 40,673)  

Andrew C. Mace (Reg. No. 63,342) 

Mark R. Weinstein (Admission pro hac 

vice to be requested)  

Lowell D. Mead (Admission pro hac 

vice to be requested)  

COOLEY LLP 

ATTN: Patent Group 

1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004 

Tel: (650 843-5001 

Fax: (650) 849-7400 

hkeefe@cooley.com 

amace@cooley.com 

mweinstein@cooley.com 

lmead@cooley.com 

  /Gina Cremona/ 

Gina Cremona 

USPTO Reg. No. 74,844 

Tensegrity Law Group LLP 

555 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 650 

Redwood Shores, CA 94065 

Telephone: 650-802-6010 

Facsimile: 650-802-6001 

gina.cremona@tensegritylawgroup.com 

eyesmatch_service@tensegritylawgroup.com 

Attorneys for Patent Owners  

EyesMatch LTD., and Memomi Labs., Inc. 


